– term deposits 1,069 1,109 1,109 0 0 0

– community and related
party loans 1,400 2,244 98 98 2,048 0

– listed bonds 5,400 6,523 1,748 4,218 557 0

Total 11,467 13,518 6,419 4,380 2,719 0

Group 2020

Cash and cash
equivalents 4,115 4,115 4,115 0 0 0

Receivables 2,447 2,447 2,447 0 0 0

Net settled derivative
assets 236 280 102 64 114 0

Other financial assets:

– term deposits 1,069 1,109 1,109 0 0 0

– community and related
party loans 400 950 0 0 950 0

– listed bonds 5,400 6,523 1,748 4,218 557 0

Total 13,667 15,424 9,521 4,282 1,621 0

Model Financial Statements – Te Motu District Council 2020/2190

30C   Financial instrument risks (continued)
PBE IPSAS 30.47 SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS91

The tables below illustrate the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding accumulated
funds) for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on the
Council and group’s financial instrument market risk exposures at balance date.

COUNCIL
2021
$000

2020
$000

INTEREST RATE RISK -50bps
Other

equity Surplus

+100bps
Other

equity Surplus

-100bps
Other

equity Surplus

+100bps
Other

equitySurplus

Financial assets

Cash and cash
equivalents (1) 0 2 0 (2) 0 2 0

Derivatives - held
for trading (160) 0 320 0 0 0 0 0

Derivatives - hedge
accounted (93) (234) 186 567 0 0 0 0

Listed bonds 0 28 0 (56) 0 101 0 (101)

Financial liabilities

Derivatives - hedge
accounted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bank overdraft 14 0 (28) 0 3 0 (3) 0

Secured loans 125 0 (250) 0 220 0 (220) 0

Total sensitivity (115) (206) 230 511 221 101 (221) (101)

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK -10%
Other

equity Surplus

+10%
Other

equity Surplus

-10%
Other

equity Surplus

+10%
Other

equitySurplus

Financial liabilities

Derivatives - held
for trading 567 0 (434) 0 0 0 0 0

Payables (27) 0 31 0 0 0 0 0

Total sensitivity 540 0 (403) 0 0 0 0 0

EQUITY PRICE RISK

Financial assets

Listed shares 0 (99) 0 99 0 97 0 (97)

Total sensitivity 0 (99) 0 99 0 97 0 (97)

91	 PBE IPSAS 30 does not prescribe the format for presenting the sensitivity analysis. These model financial statements illustrate one possible presentation that
meets the requirements of PBE IPSAS 30.

91

30C   Financial instrument risks (continued)

GROUP
2021
$000

2020
$000

INTEREST RATE RISK -50bps
Other

equity Surplus

+100bps
Other

equity Surplus

-100bps
Other

equity Surplus

+100bps
Other

equitySurplus

Financial assets

Cash and cash
equivalents (1) 0 2 0 (1) 0 1 0

Derivatives - held
for trading (244) 0 487 0 0 0 0 0

Derivatives - hedge
accounted (99) (298) 198 597 0 0 0 0

Listed bonds 0 28 0 (56) 0 101 0 (101)

Financial liabilities

Bank overdraft 14 0 (28) 0 3 0 (3) 0

Term loans 125 0 (250) 0 220 0 (220) 0

Debentures 10 0 (20) 0 30 0 (30) 0

Total sensitivity (195) (270) 389 541 252 101 (252) (101)

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK -10%
Other

equity Surplus

+10%
Other

equity Surplus

-10%
Other

equity Surplus

+10%
Other

equitySurplus

Financial liabilities

Derivatives - held
for trading 567 0 (434) 0 0 0 0 0

Payables (29) 0 31 0 0 0 0 0

Total sensitivity 538 0 (403) 0 0 0 0 0

EQUITY PRICE RISK

Financial assets

Listed shares 0 (99) 0 99 0 97 0 (97)

Total sensitivity 0 (99) 0 99 0 97 0 (97)

Model Financial Statements – Te Motu District Council 2020/2192

30C   Financial instrument risks (continued)
Explanation of interest rate risk sensitivity

The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all
other variables held constant, measured as a basis points (bps) movement. For example, a decrease
in 50 bps is equivalent to a decrease in interest rates of 0.5%.

The sensitivity for derivatives (interest rate swaps) has been calculated using a derivative valuation
model based on a parallel shift in interest rates of -50bps/+100bps (2020: -100bps/+100bps).